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ENROLLED 

H. B. 2498 

(BY DELEGATES DOUGLAS, COLLINS, TUCKER, PRUNTY, CLAYPOLE, 
STALNAKER AND CAPITO) 

[Passed April 12, 1997; in effect July 1, 1997.J 

AN ACT to amend and reenact section eight, article twenty-six, 

chapter five of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine 
hundred thirty-one, as amended, continuing the governor's 

cabinet on children and families until the first day of July, 
one thousand nine hundred ninety-nine. 

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia: 

That section eight, article twenty-six, chapter five of the code 

of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as 
amended, be amended and reenacted to read as follows: 

§5-26-8. Termination date. 

1 Pursuant to the provisions of article ten, chapter four 
2 of this code, the governor's cabinet on children and 
3 families shall continue to exist until the first day of July, 

4 one thousand nine hundred ninety-nine: Provided, That 

5 the cabinet shall prepare an annual progress report and 

6 shall present the report to the joint committee on 
7 government operations. The report shall detail the 
8 cabinet's compliance with its purposes, duties and 

9 responsibilities as set forth in sections one, three and four 
10 of this article, together with proposed plans for future 

11 compliance and proposed programs for the following 
12 year. 
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